
1897 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1995 Ch. 228 

(4) a bus while it is in operation within the state of Minnesota as to any 
Minnesota resident who is an insured as defined in section 65B.43, subdivision 
53 

(.12) a wee‘ i_n 2 BE; .1 
(Q) _a_ tgpg driver. 

Sec. 2. REVIEW; REPORT. 
:l‘_li§ commissioner pf commerce fl1_al_l review 13 impact ‘th_at chances p_r_o_- 

vided _i_p Q1_i_§ 2_1_c_t _n_1ay have pp increasing gm gQ_s_t pf individual policies o_f a_Lrtp; 
mobile insurance; decreasing mg 51);; _o_f coverage carried _b_v owners pf vehicles 
pied as taxis; what pgcentage _o_f tag drivers carry workers’ compensation pgy; 
erage; th_e distribution pf iniuries between ta_xi drivers gig passenge_r_s _ip taxis pp 
an annual ‘papig; flip likelihood _t_lg1_t t_h_§ changes will increase private market 
competition fgg insurers selling coverage '59 tgx_is; a_r_1__c1 report tp t_he c_h_a_ig 9_f@ committee on financial institutions and insurance of the house and the chair of 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section _L, clause QL _i§ effective fpr policies issued 9_r renewed after Septem- 

per _l_, 1995. Section L clause (_6); j_s_ effective f_og policies issued 9; renewed after September _1__, 1996. Section _2_ _ip effective August L 1995. 
Presented to the governor May 23, 1995 
Signed by the governor May 25, 1995, 8:49 a.m. 

CHAPTER 228-—H.F.No. 1910 
An act relating to claims against the state,‘ providing for payment of various claims; 

appropriating money. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS. 
Subdivision L APPROPRIATION. I_h_e amounts i_1_i_ t_1;i_s section grp appro- 

priated from t_h<_: general fund t_o _t_l_1_<_:_ commissioner p_f_‘ corrections f_or fi1_ll and 
L'1n_al payment 9_i_‘ claims against th_e fltp as described ip subdivisions _2_ t_q 5 These appropriations arp available until ltie _3Q, 1996. 

Subd. A INMATE INJURY CLAIMS. Q) _E_<_)_r allowable costs fl g_i_s_- bursements e_1n_d_ unreimbursed medical expenses g_f claimants iniured o_r killed i_n 
_ar_1 accident pp October 21, 1988, caused py 2_1 state-owned gr; from fllg Minne- gtg Correctional facility _a_t Sauk Centre.....$74,208.81. 
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Ch. 228 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1995 1898 

(Q) Eg hand injuries suffered l_)y John Biernat while performing assigned 
duties a_t @ Minnesota correctional facility gg I_{_eg Wing.....$2,437.50. 

(Q) [or neck gig shoulder injuries suffered by Kenneth Malik-El while pg 
forming assigned duties a_t jg Minnesota correctional facility a_t Q, 
Cloud.....$4 691.25. 

§_d_) £o_r neck and back injuries suffered by Craig Mortland while performing 
assigned duties a_t LIE Minnesota correctional facility a_t §t_. Cloud.....$6,750.00. 

(e) 59; hand injuries suffered by Clarence Patterson while performing 
assigned duties a_t tfi Minnesota correctional facility at Lino Lakes.....$ 3,750.00. 

Q) Q‘ hand injuries suffered by J erry Williams while performig assigned 
duties gg t_h£ Minnesota correctional facility a_t Lino Lakes.....$6,000.00. 

Subd. 3. CLAIMS ALREADY PAID. Eg claims under $500.00 each gig 
other claims alreegy paid under Minnesota Statutes, sections 3.732 Ed 
3.739.....$10,258.39. 

Subd. 3 SENTENCING TO SERVICE WORK. Lg) Er medical services 
provided t_o William Brown, who suffered injuries while performing sentencing 
t_o service work i_n Carlton county.....$7,824.27. 

Q) F_or medical services provided to Kimberly Townj, who suffered injuries 
while performing sentencmg t_o service work i_n Lyon county.....$l,3l2.77. 

Sec. 2. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS. 
Subdivision 1, APPROPRIATION. The amounts i_n_ this section ye appro- 

priated from me general fund to t_h_e commissioner 9;" Veterans affairs f_o_r pay; 
_rg3_r_1_t to th_e persons named i_n t_lg§ section i_n fl.1_l_l gig final payment 9;‘ claims 
against the state @ adjusted compensation arising from World _V_S/Q‘ I, World 
War _I_[, 1y Korean Confligt, Ed Vietnam service. These appropriations _2_1_r_e 

available until June gg, 1996. 

Subd. _.’_Z_. WORLD WAR I; BENEFICIARY. Phylis Geering Janey, QQ £1 
Lang, M_11_1 Valley, 9: 94941.....$27o.oo. 

Subd. A WORLD WAR II. Hubert _J_. Aanonseg _5_§ Bruce Circle, Esko, 
@\I_ 55733.....$l35.00. 

Herbert IL Anderson, _99_8 West Center Street, Lake City, MN 
5504l.....$225.00. 

John E. Anderson, 1126 2 Q Avenue Southeast, Rochester, MN 
55904.....$375.00. 

Raymond D. Andersog 1226 North 47th Avenue East, Duluth, _lV_Il\l_ 

55804.....$l50.00. 
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1899 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1995 Ch. 228’ 

James §_. Bach, 4825 Glenwood, Duluth, MN 55804.....$3l5.00. 
James _S_, Bain, 15139 Elder Northwest _B_o)_(_ 296, Clearwater, _l_\_/lfi 

55320.....$30.00. 

James _C_}_. Barry, 4032 West Tischer Road, Duluth, _IVI_N 55803.....$240.00. 

g9_l_1_r_i_ 1’; _l_3_ayi;y, 2.21 Montrose Place #206, Saint Paul, _l\/I_I\I_ 55104.....$230.00. 

Wilfred L Beaulieu, Q Shirley Road, Walthan, MA 00215.....$285.00. 
\_)\/Egg gout; Q, _B_o_x 1]; 53%, MN 559l2.....$240.00. 
Leroy A: Berglund, 1102 Hawthorn Street, Red Wing,- MN 

55066.....$400.00. ' 

Leonard L Bielicki, 1436 Hillsboro South. Saint Louis Park, MN 
55426..... 90.00. 

Kenneth Q Billings, 2828 Harvey Street, Duluth, _M_N_ 55811.....$105.00. 
_M_§_rlg A_. Bollinger, 1802 South 1%}; Street, Brainerd, _M_1\_I 56401.....$345.00. 

l3__n;_n_1_e_tt J_. Brennan 4150 Macaulay Lane, Sarasota, Q 34241.....$240.00. 
Mi@_a_ql Brody, 6504 §lu_e Quail Road, I_{i_o Rancho, N_l\_II_ 87124.....$400.00. 

A_xgl g3_ar_l§(_>n_, gg Di/_i_s_ _[_)gye, _Sg\_/9; gay, MN 556l4.....$285.00. 
Armand L Charbonneau, _6_5_1_ East Geranium, Saint Paul, _l\_/I___I\_I_ 

55106.....$230.00 

Norman _R_. Clock, 2219 West gig Street, Duluth. _l\1I_\I_ 55806.....$195.00. 

Anthony 1: Colangelo, _1_l_3_ l_/_2_ gig Street South, Virginia, MN 
55731.....$135.00. 

33573.....$140.00. 
Richard _C_}_. Cooper, ;0_2 Brockfield Drive, Sun City Center, E; 

William L Darm, go Russ Court, McMinnevi1le, QR 97128.....$255.00. 
Alfred E; Delaria, 3225 Hillcrest Drive, _Dg§ Moines, _I_A 50313.....$l95.00. 
Garold L; Dolan, 3425 Xenia Avenue North, Minneapolis, MN 

55422.....$120.00. 

Joseph _l1 Dubovich, _lEg>_:; 233, Mountain Iron, A/I_l\I_ 55768.....$270.00. 
Marvin §_. Dumdei 200 _9t_h Avenue Northeast, Waseca, MN 

56093.....$360.00. 
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Ch. 228 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1995 1900 

Earl I_(_, Dunham, Rural Route 3, E 40B, Glenwood, _M_N 56334.....$45.00. 
Donald N Eameg 40 Erickson Road, Esko, MNN 55733.....$l65.00. 
Marvin ; Erickson, }_3_o1 214, Two Harbors, MN 556l6.....$90.00. 
Fred _G_. Feltman L, Peace Villa, Apartment 226, Norwood, MN 

55368.....$20.00. 

Loren L Fridgen, 6916 39th Avenue North, Minneapolg MN 
55427.....$60. 0. 

Virgil Q Funke, 4710 Jay Street, Duluth, MN 55804.....$270.00. 
Gerald _/3, Gagng, _l_ North 64th Avenue Wesg Duluth, MN 

55807.....$255.00. 

Emery N Gehring, Route 1, Ellendale, MN 56026.....$165.00. 
Patrick A, Geiselma_n, 4025 Stuntz Drive, Hibbing, MN 55746.....$l35.00. 
331 ._I_. Gordon, @ 162g, Soldotna, Mg 99669.....$375.00. 
Frederick L.._. Gould, 4239 Canosia Road, Cloquet, @ 55720.....$l50.00. 
Mark E_. Gravley, 4_(_)_9_ Broadvfl, Lakefield, MN 5650l.....$215.00. 
Richard W. Greenlund, 11029 Oregon Cirdi, Bloomington, MN 

55438.....$75.00. 

Charles _lL Gust, 5441 13th Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 
55417.....$225.00. 

Carlton N, Gustafson fig _2_2_, Warrog MN 56763.....$l65.00. .——_—.:___1 

Leonard N Halvorsg, 3 Roban Drivg Shenandoah, I_A_ 5160l.....$90.00. 
John A, Hamre, l_l_Q Elm, _I_l_o_x 125, Erskine, Q 56535.....$50.00. 
Bernard E. Hanson, 5555 Bergstrom Junctig, Route 2, Saginavs/4 MN 

55779.....$345.00. 

Verlyn Q Hansog 5304 Arnold Road, Duluth, MN 55803.....$90.00. 
William Q, Harn, 6960 French Lake Court, Faribault, MN 

5502l.....$l50.00. 

Lyle N Henderson, Rural Route 2, Q3 259, Winona, _lVl_N 55987.....$60.00. 
Stanliy Q Henslin 1025 Harriet Avenue, Shoreview, _l\@_ 55126.....$60.00. 

David Horn, 3604 Minnesota Avenug Dulutg MN 55802.....$240.00. 
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1901 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1995 Ch. 228 

Bernard M; Houghtelin, _4__(m_ 7th Street Southeast Chatfield, MN 
55923.....$ 120.00. 

Walter L-I_. Hull Jr., 2035 Morgan Avenue, Saint Paul, MN 
551 16.....$225.00. 

Laurence _E;._ Hunter, 115 gt Place, Hastings MN 55033.....$45.00. 
Taung fl, Hyopponen, 810 _9_t_h_ Avenue, Two Harbors, MN 

556l6.....$90.00. 

Willard _B;, Jahn, Rural Route Box 132, Spring Valley, MN 
55975.....$210.00. 

Walter _D_. Jandro, fig Selby Avenue, Owatonna, L/I__l\_I 55060.....$l80.00. 

John _E_. Janecke, 7200 York Avenue South #106, Edina, __l\/m 
55435.....$30.00. 

fill E, Jeffery, _’:}l Lakeview Drive, Carlton, l\_/I_I\_I 557l8.....$270.00. 

Thielman V. Jensen, 9269 Prairie View Trail North, Champlin, MN 
553l6.....$30.00. 

Robert J, John, 1200 West Arrowhead Road, Duluth, MN 
558Il.....$l50.00. 

Delbert E, Johnson 1414 12th Street, Cloquet, _l\_/I__l\_I 55720.....$l80.00.~ 
Enier _H_._ Johnson, Rural Route _3, §9_)g 2_5_4_, Osakis, _1\__/IN 56360.....$400.00. 

Mark _Q_. Johnson, 4500 Cambridge Street #238, Duluth MN 
55804.....$300.00.

~ 
Odin ._I_. Johnson ._l_r;, Rural Route 6, Box 417, Fergus Falls, MN 

56537.....$l50.00. 

Ward A, Johnson, 2038 Palm Street #211, Lg Vegas, Q 89104.....$270.00. 
Philip __1\_/I_. Johnston, 30134 Q; g Boulevard, Red Wing, MN 

55066.....$10.00. 

55432.....$240.00. 

_1;9_1gg;t g_. ;o_r;gs_,J_3_o_x _9_8_, Ottertail, _1\_/_l_I\_I 56571.....$90.00. 

_I-_Ia_x‘lt;y p_. Q1_§_e_r_, gxr_a1 gigggg _2_, §o_x 343A, Backus, _M_l\_I 56435.....$135.00. 

flillgg Kauppila, _1_l_§ 3_r_d Street, Parkville, _1\m_ 55773.....$345.00. 
Gordon f_. Kelly, 8_8_2 Harlan, Saint Louis, _l\fl)_ 63147.....$335.00. 
Howard ; Kersten, 7698 Arthur Street Northeast Fridley, N 
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~ Ch. 228 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1995 1902

~ Burton L King, Route L M335 69A, Parkers Prairie, Q 56308.....$400.00.
~ Ralph 1-L Kobeska, 2495 Canabury Drive #233, Saint Paul, MN 

55117.....$400.00.~
~ Arthur L Kopseng, 1309 Garfield Aventg, Albert Lea; MN 

56007.....$30.00. 

Joseph L Ladzinslgi, 2009’ Gearhart Street, Duluth, MN 5581 1.....$ 105.00.
~ 

~~ Robert _\L Larx,/ag 10262 South Overton Road, Meadowlands, M_N 
55765.....$165.00. 

Philip L Layeuig 5522 France Avenue South, Edina, MN 55410.....$240.00.
~ 

~~ Clilford Q Lund, l_3g)3 204, Brandon, _l\fl_\I_ 56315.....$190.00.

~ £9 E Maki, _2_Q gait Winona Streeg Duluth, MN 55803.....$255.00

~ Hugh 1; Manning 1857 Glen Terrace, Saint Paul, MN 55l16.....$180.00. 
~~ Guy _E_. McAlister, 200 18th Street Southeast, Austig _IV1_N 559l2.....$400.00. 
~~ Donald L McBaig 2912 _B_ay Street, Wayzata, MN 5539l.....$60.00.

~ 
Robert E_. McDowell, 1032 Grandview Avenue, Duluth4 MN 

55812.....$l35.00.~

~ Verena Q McNellis, E E, Degralf, MN 56233..,..$255.00. 
~~ Richard D. Medelberg, 10825 Thrush Street, Coon Rapids, MN 

S5433.....$240.00.
~
~

~ Donald L Menton, 5413 Lane _5__5_, Aurora, fli 55705.....$l20.00.
~ Frank L Merchlewitz ggg East 1th Streeg Winona, MN 55987.....$90.00. ._?..j____7. 
~~ Marvin §_. Montgomerx, 1206 _8t_h Avenue Northeast, Brainerd, MN 

56401.;...$270.00. 

~~ Robert §I__. Murphy, 1122 Butternut, Owatonna, MN 55060.....$30.00.

~ Carson L Nagel, 192 Monroe Place North, Hopkins, MN 55403.....$225.00.

~ Howard Q Nepp, 2109 10th Place Northeast, Austin, MN 559l2.....$l5.00.
~ Marvin M_. Niemann, Route _2_, Box 580, Sturgeon Lake, MN 

55783.....$75.00.~ 

~~ 

Ralph y_. Nordstrom, Route _2_, §9_)g 52, Lakefield, MN 56150.....$385.00. 
Charles M Olson, _l_3g§ 2202, Pahrump, N_\_/ 89041.....$300.00.
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1903 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 1995 Ch. 228 

Gordon 5; Olson, 2200 Nevada Avenue South #212, Saint Louis Park, MN 
55426.....$180.00. 

Richard _'l;._ O’Toole, _6_§_l Oakland Avenue #105, Saint Paul, _l\_/_l_N 

55102.....$l65.00. 

John _l\_/I_: Padden, 2139 Juliet Avenue, Saint Paul, MN 55l05.....$120.00. 
Robert E; Rathbun, 7408 Blaisdell Avenue South, Minneapolis, _I\QI_ 

55423.....$60.00. 

Walter _I~_I_. Rauschenfels, 1040 Minnesota Avenue, Duluth, MN 
55802.....$285.00. 

James % Ray, 2434 Beverly Road, Saint Paul, _l\_/E 55104.....$l80.00. 
Eugene "l__‘_. Regan, 3_9_Q Knopp Valley Drive, Winona, mg 55987.....$170.00. 
Alden _W_. Reynolds, @ _2_& Kettle River, MN 55757.....$400.00. 
John _}_I_. Riehle, 4200 Bluewater Lake Road, Grand Rapids, _l\_/lfl 

55744.....$30.00. 

Harvey M.‘ Ronglien, §__2_8 @ Broadway, Owatonna, MN 55060.....$20.00. 
Elwin E Rubin, Qtfl Anson Avenue, Spring Valley, _l\/l_l\I 55975.....$15.00. 

William Q Rude, 4307 West Calvary Road, Duluth, _l\_/II_\I 55803.....$150.00. 

James I_{_. Rule, _l__l_Z North Shore Drive, SJ)iC€I‘, My 56288.....$60.00. 
James Rutledge, _5_9_3_ Peck Avenue, Murdock, MN 56271.....$75.00. 
Kenneth J. Schaefer 814 _8_t_h Avenue Southwest, Austin, MN 

559l2.....$30.00. 

Alder S. Schlief, 150 15th Avenue Southeast, Glenwood, MN 
56334.....$150.00. 

Lawrence F. Schubert, I818 Kenwood Avenue, Duluth, MN 
5581l.....$l35.00. 

Dewayne L Schwanke, 53% _l_, Q33; _3;, Cushing, MN 56443.....$225.00. 
B_e_r__rfl‘_c_l_ _(_}_. Selinski _9_5__9_ Orchard Lane, Roseville, _M_l\_I 551 13.....$225.00. 

Peter Q Seyes, 39059 50th Street, Janesville, MN 56048.....$45.00. 
1; Shimmin 2801 Minnesota Avenue, Duluth, MLI 55802.....$3l5.00. 

John _E_; Simola, 5314 Road £1, Aurora, MN 55705.....$120.00. 
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Dick Q, Smith, Route 1, E; Z5_4, Cohasseg MM 55721.....$l65.00. 
Robert _ljI_. Springer, 2035 lg Avenue Northeag Owatonna, MN 

55060.....$60.00. 

Alfred E, Stimac, 3_lZ Arlington, Hoyt Lakes, MN 55750.....$180.00. 
Burton _C_}_, Tranvik, 2520 Golf Course Drivg Sarasota, FL, 

34234.....$l65.00. 

Francis & Vassau, 6_0g North _§_r_d Avenue #207, Virginia, MN 
55792.....$330.00. 

Gaylord I_{_. Vonwald, 615 Academy Street, Owatonng, MN 
55060.....$l80.00. 

M_s§p_h M fll1_a_l_c:g, fig); _l__fi_, Harmony, _M_N_ 55939.....$30.00. 
Selmer A_. White, 1826 Lakeside Drive, Moses Lake, _W_A 98837.....$45.00. 

Graeme Q Wicg 1330 103rd Avenue West, Duluth, _I\fl\I_ 55808.....$330.00. 
Loren M Woodke, B_o_)g 1116, Lakefielcg M_N 56160.....$110.00. 
Subd. A WORLD WAR II; BENEFICIARY. joy M Blanchard, QM Outer 

Drive, Silver Bay, MN 55614.....$330.00. 
Phyllis L Debreto, §_1_Z 11th Street Sotfi Virginia, _M_I\_I 55792.....$75.00. 
Brad Frantsen, 26050 Valleywood Lane, Shorewood, MN 55331.....$50.00. 
Drew Frantsen, 1431 Valleyview Road, Chaska, M1_\I_ 553l8.....$50.00. 

Sfi Frantsen Marshall, 1271 East _6_’g Street, Shakopeg, MN 
55379.....$50.00. 

Myrtl M Glor, _Q2_ Northwest fig Streg Faribau1;, Q 55021.....$400.00. 
Florence l_3_. Gordon, 7449 Highway _5_3, Britt, MN 55710.....$75.00. 
Celia M Harn, 1104 Division Street West, Faribault, MN 

5502l.....$165.00. 

Lorraine _/M Laren, 444 West Wabasha Street, DulutlL MN 
55803.....$120.00. 

Lorraine §_. Muelle; 1 12th Street Southeast, Owatong, MN 
55060.....$60.00. 

Delores Murray, 2441 33rd Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 
55406.....$225.00. 
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Donna Q Trigp, Rural Route 3, E); 1, McGregor, MN 55760.....$l80.00. 
Brian Wichmann 1021 North Garden Street #211, New Ulm, _M_N 

56073.....$71.25. 

Dana Wichmann, _5§ South Cedar Apartment l_D_, Owatonna, MN 
55060.....$7l.25. 

Derek Wichmann _.2._3§ South Highland, New Ulm, ME 56073.....$t71.25. 
Gail Wichmann Miller, l_t1?_: Terri Lane, Mankato, _lVI_N 5600l.....$7l.25. 

Annie _l_3_: Willing, 1814 _6_Q Street Northwest, Faribault, MN 
55021.....$40.00. 

Subd. _5__. KOREAN. Raymond 3 Anderson, 1934 l_3_ig Horn l_3gy Road 
Northwest, Alexandria, A/I__I\_I 56308.....$345.00. 

Virgil ;<_. Bakken, Route ;, mg _2_fl, Fosston, _l\_/N 56542.....$l5.00. 
Luverne Balgaard, 2420 Q_l_gi_ County Road }_t1, Burnsville, MN 

55337.....$45.00. 

Lgrgg L _l3:_11_r_e_n_s, _1gyr_a1 R_9_uE 5, l3_o_x §_3_1_, Windom, _M_N 56101.,...$15.00. 
w_eu;gg L 1.’gt_i;1_, Rgutg ;, 1_3_9_x gag, Trimont mg 56176.....$l5.00. 
J_qhn_ _E_. M 24655 Passavant, Round Lake, 1l_. 60073.....$400.00. 
_l.g_l_e Q Demmer, 23865 177th Street, NW Richland, M_I\_I 56072.....$22.50. 
Harland & Evans, 2700 South Heights Drive, Coon Rapids, _l\_/Q 

55303.....$75.00. 

Eugene _1_“_. Evenson Route _1_, jg); 71B, Sundberg, £1 56289.....$45.00. 
Lloyd __W_. Flaskerud, Rural Route 1, Box 144, Buffalo Center LA 

50424....$22.50. 

Ellsworth L, Forbroolc. E95 1373, Rochester, _l\4N_ 55904.....$200.00. 
Walter _”l_“_. Gaskin J_r_._, Rural Route _l_, Box 186A, Rushford, MN 

55971.....$22.50. 

B_u§_sgll Q_. Gasner _l_Zfi_5_ Mosher Owatonna, _lV_IN_ 55060.....$97.50. 
Colin 5; Glarner, 3215 208th Street East, Faribault, M:N 55021.....$l20.00. 
Gerald ; Hawke, 2082 _Blue Stone Drive, Eagan _l\4I_\I_ 55122.....$45.00. 

_1;o_1»e;; 5 Hedstrom, Q33; gg, Mggggb gm 56283.....$52.50. 
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~ Lyle Q Heuer, l_07 West gg, _B9_x 5_5_, Lake Park, Q 5l347.....$97.50. 
Roger g‘Hillenbrad, 1304 Southeast 11th Street, Willmar, MN 

56281.....$l5.00. ~
~ Maurice _S__. Hogren, Route 1, 13% 12, Underwood, MN 56586.....$105.00.
~ Ronald D; Klug, 1015 Southeast 15th Avenug Saint Cloud M:N 

56304.....$75.00. ~~~ 
Leroy E Kohner Pg gf1_l, Stockton, hm 55988.....$200.00.~ 

~~~ 

Donald I_)_. Kolterman 1 2nd Avenue Southwest, Faribaulg MN 
5502l.....$60.00. ~~

~ Richard E, Mattson, Rural Route ;, ___o_x 246, Pelican Ragids, _l\_/[N 

56572.....$135.00.~

~ _(_I_a_r_l Q Mohr, B175 6_9, Newport, MN 55055.....$l80.00. 
Robert O’Brien, 1304 _2Ld Street, Mendota, l\_/I_1:I 55l50.....$200.00.~ 
Charles _W_. Palmer, Rural Route _1_l,_ E 728, Mountain Home, _A_R 

72653.....$l65.00. 

Douglas 1/; Pederson, _I3<>_x 1704, Willmag MN 56201.....$37.50. 
~~

~ 
Jerome _D_. Peterson, ljg l73, 4()_7 Maine, Carlos, Mil. 56319.....$30.00.~ 
Donald _J_. Pierson, 1200 East 18th Street, Hastings, _M§1_ 55033.....$15.00.~ 
Delbert _I\_I_. Quaintance, Route 2, Blooming Prairie, MN 55060.....$l5.00.~ 
Leland Q Rain, _5_3_3 Lincoln Street, Winofl, lg 55987.....$67.50.~ 
Richard Q Roy, 3218 Ql(_1 Highway §, Saint Anthony; ME 554l8.....$37.50.~ 
Albert _I: Selover, 111 21st Street Northwest, Owatong, MN 

55060.....$30.00. 

Simonson Route Q, E 169G, Brook Parlg _l\_/I_I;I 55007.....$l57.50. Emil L , 

Herbert _I_4; Sorensorg 1212 Swanhill Driv<e, Albert Leah MN 
56007.....$l20.00. 

~~ 

~ 

~~

~ Harold D Torvinen, _]':}c_))_r 157‘, Menahga, A/I_N 56464.....$397.50.
~ 

Melvin J; Trelstad, 14409 Grenier Road, Minnetonka, MN 
55345.....$37.50. 

~~

~

~ Donald & Trembly, North 1 Street, Saint Peter, MN 
56082.....$67.50.~ 
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Lawrence J. Weires, 1343 Deer Lake Way, Grand Rapids, MN 
55744.....$22._50. 

George J, Welckle _J_r._, QQ West Sharon, I_._e_ Center, 56057.....$45.00. 

Subd. 3 KOREAN; BENEFICIARY. Julie A, Bee, Rural Route 1, Deer, 
Creek, My 56527.....$22.50. 

Rebecca A, Jarvis Lambert, 13990 Bagley Avenue, Faribault, MN 
5502l.....$l72.50. 

Betty Meese Hoffman, §1__§ ]t_h Avenue Northwest, Faribault, MN 
55021.....$400.00. 

Forrest Stump, 4_l_1_3_ North Prairie, Sherburn, mi 5603l.....$200.00. 
Mary Welch, 1155 Willow Street, Qt _3_g, Faribault, MN 55021.....$400.00 
Subd. _L VIETNAM. Thomas _l_3_. Aldridge, _5_3_1 Pleasure Creek Drive, 

Blaine, MN 55434.....$lO0.00. 
Mark l_)_. Bigelow, _9_Q_1 _7_t_h Street Northwest, Kasson, MN 55944.....$l00.00. 
Darwin L, Boerner, _1__Q_l_ North Central Avenue, 1_3_<_)1 1% Dodge Center, MN 55927.....$l00.00. 
David C. Breiwick, 1314 44th Avenue North #208, Minneapolis, MN 

55412.....$100.00. 

Henry C_}, Carlson, §_l_2 Green Avenue, Albert Lea, MN 56007.....$100.00. 
Welden C. Fenton, 11860 191st Avenue Northwest, §_ll<_ River, MN 

55330.....$300.00. 

Bruce _D_, Fuhrmann, 4Q6_ Lawrence Street, Marshall, MN 56258.....$240,00. 
Jerry M Hagel, _t}_Q§ Bauer Avenue Southwest, Montgomery, MN 

56069.....$100.00. 

Dwight E Hansen, 1214 Hickory Street, Fairmont, MN 56031.....$lO0.00. 
John Q, Hanson, 12629 _O_1_d 1 Southeast, Chatfield, Lg 55923.....$100.0Q. 

,l_, E21954 _Ig9_g§e_ 4, Q _6_4, _Ifie_r;, MN 56364.....$100.00. 
_J_ejf_1;ey N Hirschey, _B_o§ ;2_9_2_, Ntii MN 55979.....$600.00. 
Korrine _1g Kanne, 13% 1055, Faribault, _l\fl 55021.....$100.00. 
John E, Kaukola, 3790 Long La_l<_<_:_ Road, Gilbert, 5574l.....$570.00. 

William _C_i, Larson, 2414 Highway ]_3, Cromwell, M_N 55726.....$135.00. 
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Nicholas _I_._, Lasnetslg 313 Lyon Street East, Marshall, MN 
56258.....$100.00. 

James E_. Logan, 2_()c1_ Gorgas Avenue, Crookston, @I_ 56716.....$600.00. 

Wayne _C_. Madison, 3526 Kosec Drive, Reg Wing, _M__N 55066.....$300.00. 

David S. Nelson, 3136 Mondamin Street, Minneapolis, MN 
554l7.....$240.0D. 

Michael _J_. Otto, 5 2 South 64th Avenue West, Duluth, MN 
55807.....$100.00. 

Richard 5 Peter, Route 34 }_3_o_)_c _1§, Little Fallg gm 56345.....$300.00. 
John E Rasmuss<a€n, 17929 Robards Lake Boulevard, Faribault, _l\@ 

55021.....$300.0o. 

Jeffrey L Rendler, 1008 1 Street Northwesg Kasson, MN 
55944.....$100.00. 

Everett Q Rettig, lg §_rg Aveng, Jackson, L/I__N_ 56l43.....$l50.00. 
Gregory _]_3_. Reynolg, _1_Z South _£_lt_h_ Street West, Aurora, MN 

55705.....$600.00. ~~ 

~~

~

~ 

~~ 

~~~ 

~~ 

~~

~ 

~~

~ 

Maurice R. Robertson, 16 12th Street Northeast, Owatonna, MN 
55060.....$600.00. 

g Rodenberg, l3_g(_ 3&5, Lakefield, _M_N 56150.....$600.00. 
Q11_rtis_ L, fig, fig); 2;, Sanborn, MN 56083.....$300.00. 
David L. Schroeder, 10550 Ivywood Terrace, Chisago City, MN 

550l3.....$270.00. 

Larg Q, Schultz, 5315 185th Street West, Faribault, _lyI_fl 55021.....$100.00. 

Michael Q Schulz, 13610 Johngy Cake Ridge Road, Apple Valley, M_I_\I_ 

55l24.....$300.00. 

Merle g Schurhammer, gg Angelique Avenue, Wabashg MN 
5598l.....$300.00. 

Glen A. Schwartg 719 Northwest _1_s_t Street, Faribaulg MN 
55021.....$600.00. 

Snidarich E E Street North, Stillwater, MN 55082.....$l35.00. James Q, , 

Sharon _R_, Stephens, 5447 34th Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 
55417.....$300.00. 
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David g Stern, g)_1 Barney Street, Owatonna, M_N_ 55060 .... ..$ 100.00. 
Mavis L Stockwell, 904 Pearl Avenue #104, Marshall, MN 

56258.....$225.00. 

David A_. Strescmann, §5_2 Cedar Avenue, _l_3_9_); 457, Westbrook MN 
56l83.....$300.00. 

Ellen _I: Swope, 1269 Northeast l62nd Avenue, Portland, Q_I_{_ 
97230.....$105.00. 

_I_(_.g_rgg _lvL _’I_‘e_§c_h, fig _6_§_4_, Henderson _M_N 56044.....$300.00. 
Douglas 5 Tolrud, 31_§ Clover Lane, Grand Rapids, _Ml\I_ 55744.....$105.00. 
Curtis l_s, Ulvestad, §_5_Z Spates Avenue, _@ Wing, _M_N_ 55066.....$300.00. 
James E'_. Wacek, §_7_l_ Gosiwin Avenue, Mahtomedi, MN 551 15.....$300.00. 
Lawrence J. Waldvogel, gl_Q_Q Southeast E Street, Little Falls, _1\;I_Ij 

56345.....$l05.00. 

Karen 5 Welander, 9001 Highway 2 Northwest, Sunburg, M_1}I_
‘ 

56289.....$2l0.00. 

Beverly L White, fl5_ Oline Drive, Albert Q3, _I\/_I__l:l 56007.....$300.00. 
Craig Q1; Wylie, 2730 133rd Lane Northeast, Ham Lake, __ 

55304.....$600.00. 

E_a_1_1_l A; Yetzer, Route _1_, _l;o__>g 236-A, Hillman, A/LN 56338.....$600.00. 

Daniel J_. Ziegler, 2004 Atlantic Avenue, c/_o H.P. Ziegler, Benson I\_/I_I\_I 

56215.....$600.00. 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
_I‘_hi_s a_ct is gjffgciiyg me day following _f1_ng enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 23, 1995 
Signed by the governor May 25, 1995, 8:50 a.m. 

CHAPTER 229—S.F.No. 512 
An act relating to human services; licensing; administrative hearings; vulnerable adults 

reporting act; imposing criminal penalties; increasing licensing fees for certain facilities; , 

requiring reports of convictions to the commissioner in certain instances; requiring a report to 
the legislature; appropriating money,‘ amending Minnesota Statutes 1994, sections 13.46, 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by ser-i-leeeet.

Copyright © 1995 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.
                                                                                


